www.Sunltech.comPage1of 4Rev.01
SLO322512T Series
SMD Molding Power Inductor
Features:
1.Metal material for large current and low loss
2.High performance (Isat) realized by metal dust core
3.Low loss realized with low Rdc
4.Closed magnetic circuit design reduces leakage flux
5.Vinyl thermal spray,better surface compactness|
6.100% lead (Pb) free meet RoHS standard
Application
1.DC/DC converters
2.Pad Smartphone
3.Portable gaming devices,Smart wear,Wi-Fi module
4.Notebooks VR AR
5.LCD displays,HDDs DVCs DSDs etc
6.Base and power supply,Amplifier,Power management Module power supply,Camera power manage me
Lead Free Part Numbering
SLO 322512 T R22 M T T
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
(1).Series Type
(2).Dimension:LxGxW
(3).Material Code
(4).Inductance:R22=0.22uH 2R2=2.2uH
(5).Inductance Tolerance:M=±20% N=±30%
(6).Company Code
(7).Packaging:Packed in embossed carrier tape
Series L G W T A B C
SLO322512T 3.2±0.2 0.9±0.2 2.5±0.2 1.2 MAX 3.25 0.90 2.55
www.Sunltech.comPage2of 4Rev.01
SLO322512T Series
Specifications
Part Number
L0(uH)
@(0A) 1MHz
±20%
Rdc(mΩ) Heat rating current
Irms(A)
Saturation current
Iast(A)
Typical Max Typical Max Typical Max
SLO322512TR10MTT 0.10 5.2 7.0 12.0 11.0 18.0 16.5
SLO322512TR22MTT 0.22 6.6 10.0 9.2 8.7 11.5 11.0
SLO322512TR24MTT 0.24 7.0 12.0 9.0 8.5 11.0 10.5
SLO322512TR33MTT 0.33 9.0 14.0 8.4 8.1 10.0 9.5
SLO322512TR47MTT 0.47 14.0 19.0 7.5 7.2 8.6 8.2
SLO322512TR68MTT 0.68 18.0 23.0 7.3 6.8 8.1 7.7
SLO322512T1R0MTT 1.0 26.0 30.0 5.3 4.8 6.6 5.8
SLO322512T1R5MTT 1.5 37.0 44.0 4.7 4.3 5.1 4.7
SLO322512T2R2MTT 2.2 58.0 70.0 3.6 3.0 4.6 4.2
SLO322512T3R3MTT 3.3 75.0 95.0 2.9 2.5 3.7 3.2
SLO322512T4R7MTT 4.7 115.0 135.0 2.3 2.0 2.9 2.6
SLO322512T6R8MTT 6.8 177.0 210.0 2.1 1.9 2.8 2.4
SLO322512T100MTT 10.0 210.0 230.0 2.2 1.8 2.3 1.9
Soldering Condition
This is for recommendation,please customer perform adjusment according to actual appication
Recommend Reflow Soldering Profile:(solder:Sn96.5/Ag3/Cu0.5)
www.Sunltech.comPage3of 4Rev.01